502627125 01/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2673734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG DWAYNE RAY	10/04/2013
TIMOTHY W. DEXTER	10/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALL SYSTEMS BROADBAND, INC.	
Street Address:	6567 BRISA STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	LIVERMORE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14038239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 919-948-3390

Email: official@mbhiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 8000 REGENCY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 415

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1011-0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. HOMILLER
Signature:	/ Daniel P. Homiller, Reg. No. 55,275 /
	PATENT

502627125 REEL: 031925 FRAME: 0860

Date:	01/09/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=1011-0018 Assignment, signed#page1.tif source=1011-0018 Assignment, signed#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031925 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Craig Dwayne Ray, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1716 South McLaurin Lane Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

Timothy W. Dexter, a citizen of the United States residing at 808 Pirouette Court Raleigh, NC 27606

hereby assign(s) to All Systems Broadband, Inc., having its principal place of business at

6567 Brisa Street, Suite 200 Livermore, CA 94550

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the HOLDERS FOR OPTICAL FIBER SPLICE SLEEVES AND PASSIVE OPTICAL COMPONENTS which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/038,239 filed on September 26, 2013 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Craig Dwayne Ray and Timothy W. Dexter had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my representative, **Daniel P. Homiller**, of Murphy. Bílak & Homiller, PLLC, 8000 Regency Parkway, Suite 415, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

DA 4 2013	- Mi Duare la
Date	Mr. Craig Dwayne Ray
STATE OF North Applicate NORTH County A County	and County and Charles to have been able than 8.8 County
Dwayne Ray personally appeared before me instrument.	said County and State, do hereby certify that Mr. Craig this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal, this the _	4_day of <u>0.6358</u> , 20 <u>13</u> .
(Official Seal)	Notary Public
My commission expires PRUME 27, 2	<u>. В. Ц.,</u>

PATENT REEL: 031925 FRAME: 0862

JENNIFER MCKENDRY Votary Public, North Carolina Wake County My Commission Expires

01/18FX 4, 20B	manumum XXX T
Date	Timothy W. Dexter
STATE OF NORM- CARDINA County	
	County and State, do hereby certify that Mr. Timothy W. d acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>
(Official Seal)	Notary Public
My commission expires FRUAR Z7, 2016	JENNIFER MCKENDRY Rotary Public, North Carolina Wake County My Commission Expires Fabruary 27, 2016

RECORDED: 01/09/2014

PATENT REEL: 031925 FRAME: 0863